6
Inlet Relief
Part Gas Thread Outlet CGA Pressure
Number Service (NGT) Thread Connection (PSI)
CW6900G580 Nitrogen 3⁄4 ” .965-14 R.H. 580 3360
CGA
Part Gas Inlet Outlet Connec- Cv Outlet
Number Service Thread Thread tion Factor Protection*

15578 400 10 Brass
5562C 4000 50 Steel
Ordering Information
(for pressures to 3000 PSIG)
Safety factor = 5:1
Brass Plugs
Brass Outlet Cap and Chain Assemblies
Ordering Information
Typical Plug
Cap with Plug
Part Thread End Ring
Number Connection Fits Pipe
10663 7⁄8”-14NF-RH 1⁄2”
10664 7⁄8”-14NF-LH 1⁄2”
Ordering Information
Internal Threads
9
Division of Engineered Controls International, Inc.
Extended Bonnet Cryogenic Globe Valves
BK and BKA Series Valves
Straight Globe Valve Angle Globe Valve Straight Globe Valve with Stubs
Inlet / Outlet
Part Body Connections Height Open Length Cv
Number Style A B (Approx.) C D Factor
BK8404S .631”-.634”
BK8404T 1⁄2” F.NPT
95⁄32” 311⁄16” 1” 4.7
BK8404ST .631”-.634”x 1⁄2” F.NPT
BK9404S .631”-.634”
311⁄16”
BK9404T 1⁄2” F.NPT
BK9404AA 1⁄2” Sch5 Pipe 141⁄2” 911⁄16” 1” 4.7
BK9404PT-F30 1⁄2” Sch5 Pipe x 1⁄2” F.NPT 611⁄16”
BK9404ST .631”-.634”x1⁄2” F.NPT 311⁄16”
BK8406S .881”-.884”
95⁄32” 311⁄16” 1” 6.7
BK8406T 3⁄4” F.NPT
BK9406S .881”-884”
BK9406T 3⁄4” F.NPT
141⁄2” 311⁄16” 1” 6.7
BK8408S Straight 1.131”-1.134”
91⁄8” 45⁄16” 11⁄8”
BK8408T 1” F.NPT
BK9408S 1.131”-1.134”
45⁄16” 11⁄8” 11.2
BK9408T 1” F.NPT
141⁄2”
BK9408AA 1” Sch5 Pipe 105⁄16” 11⁄6”
BK9408PT-F30 1” Sch5 Pipe x 1” F.NPT 75⁄16” 11⁄8”
BK9410S* 1.378”-1.380” 167⁄16” 17.5
BK9412S* 1.631”-1.634” 53⁄16”
BK9412T* 11⁄2” F.NPT
169⁄16”
11⁄2” 25.1
BK9412AA 11⁄2” Sch5 Pipe 113⁄16”
BK9412PT-F30 11⁄2” Sch5 Pipe x 11⁄2” F.NPT 83⁄16”
BK9416S* 2.131” - 2.134”
6”
BK9416T* 2” F.NPT 16” 15⁄8“ 41
BK9416PT-F30 2” Sch5 Pipe x 2” F.NPT 9”
BKA8408S
1.131” - 1.134” x 1.631” - 1.634”
111⁄4”
31⁄4” 14.5